of real estate. The Company’s Management has developed and enacted a risk management strategy regarding commodity/real estate price

risk and its mitigation. The Company is subject to the price risk variables, which are expected to vary in line with the prevailing market

conditions.

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate, with all other variables held constant. The

impact on entity’s profit before tax is due to change in the fair value of borrowings.

40. Financial risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

 (H in Lakhs)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2019

As at
31st March, 2018

Interest Sensitivity*

Interest Rates increase by 100 basis points  (2,652)  (2,036)

Interest Rates decrease by 100 basis points  2,652  2,036

*Holding all other variables constant

b. Price Risk
The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified as FVTPL or FVOCI. To manage the price risk arising from

investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars As at
31st March, 2019

As at
31st March, 2018

Price Sensitivity*

Price increase by 5%- FVOCI  51.46  32.53

Price decrease by 5%- FVOCI  (51.46)  (32.53)

Price increase by 5%- FVTPL  902.04  835.72

Price decrease by 5%- FVTPL  (902.04)  (835.72)

*Holding all other variables constant

C. Market Risk

a. Interest Rate Risk
The Company has taken debt to finance its working capital, which exposes it to interest rate risk. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose

the Company to  interest rate risk.

Notes to Financial Statements

 ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19 | 79

41. 	Related Party Transactions
1. List of Related Parties as required by IND AS-24, “Related Party Disclosures”, are given below:
A. 	 Related Party where Control exists
	 i.  	 Subsidiaries:
		  1. 	 Sneha Ashiana Private Limited (100%) 3. 	 Delta PV Private Limited (55%)
		  2. 	 New Age Realty Private Limited (60%)
	 ii.  	 Associates :
		  1. 	 Roseview Developers Private Limited (50%) 3. 	 Bengal Emami Housing Limited (30%)
		  2. 	 Prajay Urban Private Limited (50%) 4. 	 Swanhousing & Infra Private Limited (33.66%)
	 iii.  	 Limited Liability Partnerships :
		  1. 	 Lohitka Properties LLP (10%) 2. 	 Supervalue Nirman LLP (1%)